MENTOR CITY COUNCIL

HISTORIC LIST 1958 - 2026

Years Term Expires Councilmembers Notes

1958 - 1959 Owen A. McLaren
Alfred G. Howells
J. Richard Reed
Robert P. Brewer
Gordon P. Quick
Jack E. Daniels
W. Glenn Austin

1960 - 1961 Edward G. Robison
J. Richard Reed
Owen A. McLaren
Alfred G. Howells
Richard B. Gordon
Robert P. Brewer
W. Glenn Austin

1962 - 1963 12/31/1965 Alfred G. Howells Resigned 01/02/63
12/31/1965 Francis M. Osborne llI Appointed to Howell's Seat 01/02/63
12/31/1965 Joseph A. Atzberger
12/31/1963 Robert P. Brewer Mayor/President 1962 - 1965

12/31/1963 Kenneth B. Freeman
12/31/1963 Edwin Harriger

12/31/1965 Richard Kostic Resigned 08/06/63 Reappointed 08/20/63

12/31/1963 Leonard Shrewsbury Resigned

12/31/1963 Donald E. Krueger Appointed to Shrewbury's Seat 07/03/62
1964 -1965 12/31/1967 Donald E. Krueger

12/31/1967 William R. Boyd, Jr.
12/31/1967 David C. Osborn
12/31/1965 Harry G. Waterman, Jr.
12/31/1965 Richard Kostic
12/31/1965 Robert Brewer
12/31/1965 Joseph A. Atzberger

1966 - 1967 12/31/1969 Joseph A. Atzberger
12/31/1969 Francis M. Osborne, IlI
12/31/1969 Stanley Shanower
12/31/1967 William R. Boyd, Jr.

12/31/1967 Donald E. Krueger Mayor/President 1966 - 1967
12/31/1967 Harry G. Waterman, Jr.
12/31/1967 David Osborn Resigned
12/31/1967 Robert Staebler Appointed 11/13/67 to Osborn's Seat
1968 - 1969 Ward 1 12/31/1971 Robert Staebler
Ward 2 12/31/1971 William R. Boyd, Jr.
Ward 3 12/31/1971 I. James Hackenberg
Ward 4 12/31/1971 John G.D. Carden
At-Large 12/31/1969 Joseph A. Atzberger Mayor/President 1968 - 1969
At-Large 12/31/1969 Francis M. Osborne lll Resigned 04/01/69
At-Large 12/31/1969 Donald E. Krueger Appointed 04/11/69

At-Large 12/31/1969 Stanley Shanower



Years

Term Expires

Councilmembers

Notes

1970 -1971

1972-1973

1974 -1975

1976 - 1977

1978 - 1979

1980 - 1981

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

12/31/1971
12/31/1971
12/31/1971
12/31/1971
12/31/1971
12/31/1973
12/31/1973
12/31/1973

12/31/1975
12/31/1975
12/31/1975
12/31/1975
12/31/1973
12/31/1973
12/31/1973

12/31/1975
12/31/1975
12/31/1975
12/31/1975
12/31/1975
12/31/1977
12/31/1977
12/31/1977

12/31/1979
12/31/1979
12/31/1979
12/31/1979
12/31/1979
12/31/1977
12/31/1977
12/31/1977
12/31/1977
12/31/1977

12/31/1979
12/31/1979
12/31/1979
12/31/1979
12/31/1979
12/31/1981
12/31/1981
12/31/1981

12/31/1983
12/31/1983
12/31/1983
12/31/1983
12/31/1981
12/31/1981
12/31/1981

Robert Staebler
William R. Boyd, Jr.

I. James Hackenberg
Edward J. Hughes
John G.D. Carden
Joseph A. Atzberger
Harry G. Waterman, Jr.
Donald E. Krueger

Richard W. Hodgins
Carolyn C. Haddock
Edward J. Hughes
Richard L. DeFranco
Harry G. Waterman, Jr.
Joseph A. Atzberger
Donald E. Krueger

Richard W. Hodgins
Carolyn C. Haddock
Kenneth B. Freeman
Edward J. Hughes
Richard L. DeFranco
Donald E. Krueger
Robert F. Liederback
Harry G. Waterman, Jr.

Richard W. Hodgins
Gordon C. Hodgins
Edward J. Hughes
Edward R. Walsh
Richard L. DeFranco
Donald E. Krueger
Robert F. Liederbach
Lynne L. Mazeika
Harry G. Waterman Jr.
Ralph J. Ungers

Richard W. Hodgins

Joseph P. Tiefenback, O.D.

Gordon C. Hodgins
Edward R. Walsh
Richard L. DeFranco
Marianthe Boyd
Donald E. Krueger
Lynne L. Mazeika

Joseph P. Tiefenbach, O.D.

Mildred M. Teuscher
Edward R. Walsh
James F. Struna
Marianthe Boyd
Donald E. Krueger
Lynne L. Mazeika

Mayor/President 1971
Mayor/President 1970 Resigned 01/05/71
Appointed 01/19/71

Mayor/President 1972 - 1975

Resigned 05/10/75
Appointed 05/10/75

Mayor/President 1972 - 1975

Resigned 12/31/76
Appointed 02/01/77 - Elected 11/77 Unexpired Term
Mayor/President - 1976-1977

Resigned 06/22/77

Appointed 12/06/77

Resigned 04/30/76

Appointed 05/04/76 - Elected 11/02/76 Unexpired Term

Resigned 04/05/78

Appointed 05/16/78 - Elected 11/07/78 Unexpired Term
Mayor/President 1978-1979

Mayor/President 1980 - 1981



Years

Term Expires

Councilmembers

Notes

1982 - 1983

1984 - 1985

Elected 11/85

1988 - 1989

1990 - 1991

1992 - 1993

1994 - 1995

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 2
Ward 2
Ward 2

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

12/31/1983
12/31/1983
12/31/1983
12/31/1983
12/31/1985
12/31/1985
12/31/1985

12/31/1987
12/31/1987
12/31/1987
12/31/1987
12/31/1987
12/31/1985
12/31/1985
12/31/1985

12/31/1989
12/31/1989
12/31/1989

12/31/1987
12/31/1987
12/31/1987

12/31/1991
12/31/1991
12/31/1991
12/31/1991
12/31/1989
12/31/1989
12/31/1989
12/31/1989

12/31/1991
12/31/1991
12/31/1991
12/31/1991
12/31/1991
12/31/1993
12/31/1993
12/31/1993

12/31/1995
12/31/1995
12/31/1995
12/31/1995
12/31/1993
12/31/1993
12/31/1993

12/31/1995
12/31/1995
12/31/1995
12/31/1995
12/31/1997
12/31/1997
12/31/1997

Joseph P. Tiefenbach, O.D.

Mildred M. Teuscher
Edward R. Walsh
James F. Struna
Marianthe Boyd
Donald E. Krueger
Lynne L. Mazeika

Joseph P. Tiefenbach, O.D.

Kenneth Rakes
Mildred M. Teuscher
Edward R. Walsh
James F. Struna
Marianthe Boyd
Donald E. Krueger
Lynne L. Mazeika

Donald E. Krueger
Lynne L. Mazeika
Mildred M. Teuscher

Jack C. Donovan
Mary Jean Donovan
Paul Chantrey

Ken Rakes

Paul R. Chantrey
Edward R. Walsh
James F. Struna
Donald E. Krueger
Lynne L. Mazeika
Mildred M. Teuscher
Robert K. Simmons

Ken Rakes

Paul Chantrey
Edward R. Walsh
George R. Maier
Ronald L. Micchia
James F. Struna
Richard A. Hennig
Lynne L. Mazeika

Ken Rakes

Evelyn Kiffmeyer
Edward R. Walsh
Ronald L. Micchia
James F. Struna
Lynne L. Mazeika
Richard A. Hennig

Ken Rakes

Evelyn Kiffmeyer
Edward R. Walsh
Ronald L. Micchia
Richard A. Hennig
James F. Struna
Ken Thorne

Mayor/President 1982 - 1989

Deceased 03/09/84
Appointed 04/09/84 - Elected 11/06/84 Unexpired Term

Mayor/President 1982 - 1989

Mayor/President 1982 - 1989

Appointed 01/04/86 Deceased 09/87
Appointed 09/08/87 - Interim Until 12/1/87
Appointed 12/1/87-12/31/87

Elected 11/87- Full Term Began 01/01/88

Mayor/President 1982 - 1989

Resigned

Resigned 01/01/89 - Elected County Commissioner

Appointed 01/03/89 to Unexpired Term

Appointed 01/01/90 - Replaced Struna
12/03/90 Elected to Unexpired Term
Mayor/President 1990-1996

Mayor/President 1990-1996

Mayor/President 1990-1996



Years

Term Expires

Councilmembers

Notes

1996 - 1997

1998 - 1999

2000 - 2001

2002 - 2003

2004 - 2005

2006 - 2007

2008 - 2009

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

12/31/1999
12/31/1999
12/31/1999
12/31/1999
12/31/1997
12/31/1997
12/31/1997

12/31/1999
12/31/1999
12/31/1999
12/31/1999
12/31/2001
12/31/2001
12/31/2001

12/31/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2001
12/31/2001
12/31/2001
12/31/2001

12/31/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003
12/31/2003
1/1/2006
1/2/2006
1/3/2006

12/31/2007
12/31/2007
12/31/2007
12/31/2007
1/1/2006
1/2/2006
1/3/2006

12/31/2007
12/31/2007
12/31/2007
12/31/2007
12/31/2007
1/1/2010
1/2/2010
1/3/2010

12/31/2011

12/31/2011

12/31/2011

12/31/2011
1/1/2010
1/2/2010
1/3/2010

Robert M. Shiner
Evelyn Kiffmeyer
Edward R. Walsh
Ronald L. Micchia
Richard A. Hennig
James F. Struna
Ken Thorne

Robert M. Shiner
Evelyn Kiffmeyer
Edward R. Walsh
Ronald L. Micchia
Richard A. Hennig
B.J. Kresnye
James F. Struna

Robert M. Shiner
ScottJ. Marn
Edward R. Walsh
Mike Vanek
Richard A. Hennig
B.J. Kresnye
James F. Struna

Nancy Donovan Farina

Robert M. Shiner
ScottJ. Marn
Edward R. Walsh
Mike Vanek
George Maier
Ronald L. Micchia
Robert Gawronski
Ray Kirchner

Robert M. Shiner
ScottJ. Marn
Edward R. Walsh
George Maier
Ronald L. Micchia
Robert Gawronski
Ray Kirchner

Robert M. Shiner
ScottJ. Marn
William D. Snow
Edward R. Walsh
George Maier
Mark T. Freeman
ScottJ. Marn
Ray Kirchner

Robert M. Shiner

Carolyn P. Bucey
Edward Walsh
Ronald Micchia
Mark T. Freeman
ScottJ. Marn
Ray Kirchner

Mayor/President 1996 - 1997

Mayor/President 1998 - 1999

Mayor/President 2000 - 2001

Resigned 07/30/01
Appointed 09/3/01 - 12/31/01 Replaced Struna

Mayor/President 2002 - 2005

Expelled 08/19/02
Appointed 09/02/02

Mayor/President 2002 - 2005

Resigned 01/10/06
Appointed 01/10/06 - Elected - 11/07/06 Unexpired Term

Elected 11/08/05 - Term began 01/02/06
Mayor/President 2006 - 2007

Mayor/President 2008 - Nov. 25, 2008
President Nov. 25, 2008 - 2011



Years

Term Expires

Councilmembers

Notes

2010 -2011

2012-2013

2014 - 2015

2016 - 2017

2018 -2019

2020 - 2021

Ward 1
Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4

Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1

Ward 2
Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

Ward 1
Ward 2
Ward 3

Ward 3
Ward 4
At-Large
At-Large
At-Large

12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
12/31/2011
1/1/2014
1/1/2014
1/2/2014
1/3/2014

12/31/2015
12/31/2015
12/31/2015
12/31/2015
12/31/2015
1/1/2014
1/2/2014
1/3/2014

12/31/2015
12/31/2015
12/31/2015
12/31/2015
1/1/2018
1/2/2018
1/3/2018

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
1/1/2018
1/2/2018
1/3/2018

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
1/1/2022
1/2/2022
1/3/2022

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
1/1/2022
1/2/2022
1/3/2022

Robert M. Shiner
Carolyn P. Bucey
Edward Walsh
Ronald Micchia
Louis S. Aliberti
Ronald Micchia
Ronald Micchia
Janet A. Dowling
ScottJ. Marn
Ray Kirchner

Robert M. Shiner
Carolyn P. Bucey
Matthew E. Donovan
Bruce R. Landeg
John A. Krueger
Janet A. Dowling
ScottJ. Marn

Ray Kirchner

Robert M. Shiner
Matthew E. Donovan
Bruce R. Landeg
John A. Krueger
Janet A. Dowling
ScottJ. Marn

Ray Kirchner

Sean P. Blake
Matthew E. Donovan
Bruce R. Landeg
John A. Krueger
Janet A. Dowling
ScottJ. Marn

Ray Kirchner

Sean P. Blake
Matthew E. Donovan
Bruce R. Landeg
John A. Krueger
Janet A. Dowling
ScottJ. Marn

Ray Kirchner

Sean P. Blake
Matthew E. Donovan
Bruce R. Landeg

Mark T. Freeman
John A. Krueger
Janet A. Dowling
ScottJ. Marn
Ray Kirchner

President-2010- 2011

Resigned 01/01/10

Appointed 01/19/10 Lost Election to Micchia
Took Oath 12/07/10

Resigned 12/07/10

Appointed 01/07/11 - Elected 11/08/11

Resigned 08/05/13 Effective 08/19/13
Appointed 08/20/13 Elected 11/03/15

President 2012 -2013

President 2014 - 2015

President 2016 - 2017

President 2018 - 2019

Resigned Effective 12/31/21
President 2020 - 2021
Appointed 01/04/2022 Elected 11/08/22



Years Term Expires Councilmembers Notes

2022 -2023 Ward 1 12/31/2023 Sean P. Blake
Ward 2 12/31/2023 Matthew E. Donovan President 2022 - 2023
Ward 3 12/31/2023 Mark T. Freeman
Ward 4 12/31/2023 John A. Krueger
At-Large 1/1/2025 Janet A. Dowling
At-Large 1/2/2025 ScottJ. Marn
At-Large 1/3/2025 Ray Kirchner

2024 - 2025 Ward 1 12/31/2027 Sean P. Blake President 2024 - 2025
Ward 2 12/31/2027 Matthew E. Donovan
Ward 3 12/31/2027 Mark T. Freeman Resigned Effective 08/14/2025
Ward 3 12/31/2027 Charles E. Pinkerman Appointed 09/02/2025
Ward 4 12/31/2027 John A. Krueger
At-Large 1/1/2025 Janet A. Dowling
At-Large 1/2/2025 ScottJ. Marn
At-Large 1/3/2025 Ray Kirchner

2026 - Ward 1 12/31/2027 Sean P. Blake

Ward 2 12/31/2027 Matthew E. Donovan
Ward 3 12/31/2027 Charles E. Pinkerman
Ward 4 12/31/2027 John A. Krueger
At-Large 1/1/2030 Janet A. Dowling President 2026 -
At-Large 1/2/2030 Ray Kirchner
At-Large 1/3/2030 Brian Cook
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